TOWN OF HOPKINTON Department of Public Works 83 Wood Street P.O. Box 209 Hopkinton, Massachusetts 01748 508-497-9740 Fax 508-497-9761

Sealed bids for materials, services, and construction services will be received by the Department of Public Works, for the Town of Hopkinton, MA, at the Department of Public Works, 83 Wood Street, Hopkinton, Massachusetts, until 11:00 AM, Thursday, June 24, 2020 (according to Verizon time), and at that time and place will be publicly opened and read aloud. Bids will be for the Town requirements in materials, services and construction services for various amounts in varying locations throughout the Town as determined by the Department of Public Works.

The following items are advertised for bidders:

Shoulder Grading, Wood Beam & Post Guardrail, Steel Beam & Wood Post Guardrail, Terminal Section, Rehabilitation of Existing Bituminous Concrete Sidewalk, Street Painting

All items bid are for varying amounts, varying locations, and should include F.O.B., delivered, in place, installed, provided and available, whichever the case may be. Specifications and bid forms are available at the website www.accentblueprints.com beginning Wednesday, June 9, 2020. All bids are to become effective June 25, 2020 and remain in effect until January 1, 2021.

All materials and workmanship shall be in accordance with the Town of Hopkinton, Office of the Department of Public Works Specifications for Materials and Services. Attention of the bidder is called to the requirements of the minimum wage rates to be paid where applicable. Bids shall be awarded to the lowest responsible and responsive bidder. The Department of Public Works agents for the Town of Hopkinton shall have the authority to reject any or all bids, in whole or in part, and accept the bid deemed to be in the best interest of the Town of Hopkinton.

John K. Westerling, Director of Public Works